APPLICATION FOR WELLHEAD RICE CEILING CATEGORY DETERMINAT | Kind of Lease

	_						State, Federal or Fee Fee
	1.	FOR	DIVIS	ION USE ONLY		ECEIVED	5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
		DAT	E OF:	APPLICATION		FUEIVED	mmmmm
				DETERMINATION		JUL 2 3 1979	
				CONTESTED		JUL 2 3 13/3	7. Unit Agreement Name
				PARTICIPANTS	·	O C C	
		Sperato NS		COMPANY	•	ARTEMA, OFFICE	0'Brien "B"
		Oper		JOHN THE T			9. Woll No.
				3 - Roswell, N	ew Mexico 88	201	3
		of Wall		1980 ,	FROM THE South	LINE AND 660 FEET PRO	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
							Wildcat
T !				•		HANGE 28-E HMP	12. County
	13.	Na	me and	Address of Transp	orter(s)		Chaves
St	eve	ns	Oil C	Company - P. O.	Box 2203 - R	oswell, N.M. 88201	
					WELL CATEGORY IN	FORMATION .	
•	Che	ck a	ppropr	iate box for categ	ory sought and in	formation submitted.	
KX	1.	Cat	egory(ies) Sought (By NG	PA Section No.)	102 (4)	
لــا	2.			cations must conta	_		
	X	a.	C-101	APPLICATION FOR P	ERMIT TO DRILL, I	DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK - N	lew by Applicant
	X	b.	C-105	WELL COMPLETION O	R RECOMPLETION RE	PORT AND LOG - Old by	Original Operator
	\Box	c.	DIREC	TIONAL DRILLING SU	RVEY, IF REQUIRED	under rule 111 - Not.	Applicable
	M			AVITS OF MAILING.O	•		
	3.	NEW	NATUR	AL GAS UNDER SEC.	102(c)(l)(B) (usi	ng 2.5 Mile or 1000 Fee	t Deeper Test)
				ion Plat			·
X	4.				102(c)(1)(C) (new	onshore reservoir)	
T.						sure test - Not Appl	icable
<u></u>	<u>⊢</u>			RE PRODUCTION WELL		••	
				WELL LOCATION AND	ACREAGE DEDICATI	ON PLAT	
				f order authorizing			
\Box	6.		IPPER (•	,		and the state of t
				GAS-OIL RATIO TES	r		
	\Box	b.			•	CEDING DECEMBER 1, 1978	
	\Box	c.			· -	N WHICH THE APPLICATION	
-	_						
	HERE	I NI	S TRUE	FY THAT THE INFORM AND COMPLETE TO T ND BELIEF.	HE BEST OF MY	DIVISION USE ONLY	
		Cum	י איביער	OTT COMPANY	• .	Approved	
				ANT (Type or Prin	t)	Disapproved	
	Titl	.e	Own	er,			contained herein includes
	Date	·	<u>96-</u>	25-79/	<u> </u>	filed by the app	mation required to be licant under Subpart B
	Sign	ed	Van	AMY. Alem	-	of Part 274.	
			J	•	-	FYAMINER	

1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.)	! ! !								
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	 								
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	 	feet							
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	St Name P. Street RO	Seller Code							
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Field Nam	Wildcat Field Name Chaves N.M. County State							
(b) For OCS wells:	<u> </u>	: '							
	Area Nam	e		Block Number					
		Date of Lease: Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number							
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	O'Brien "B" No. 3								
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	Mi_	·							
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	St Name	Buyer Code							
(b) Date of the contract:	1 1 1								
(c) Estimated annual production:	182MMcf.								
	 	(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)				
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	 	_2.0_1_9	1.8_2	_•	2.2.0.1				
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	 	2.0 1 9	1_8_2		2.201				
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency Date Received by FERC	Donald G. Stevens Owner Name Title Signature 06-25-79 (505) 622-7273								
	Date App	Date Application is Completed Phone Number							

JUL 2 3 1979

FERC--121

Form Approved OMB No. 038-R0381

O. C. C.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERSYSSIA. OFFICE

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CFR, part 270.103. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Sectio	n of NGPA	Category Code		Description
	102	1		New OCS Lease
	102	. 2	. *	New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
	102	3		New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
	102	4		New onshore reservoir
	102	5	-	New reservoir on old OCS Lease.
	103	-	1	New onshore production well
	107	-		High cost natural gas
	108			Stripper well .

Other Purchasers/Contracts: Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code (Mo. Day Yr.) 06-1-79 Stevens Oil Company

Remarks:

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
COUNTY OF CHAVES)

JUL 2 3 1979

D. C. C.

S T A T E M E N T

DONALD G. STEVENS, being first duly sworn states as follows:

- 1. My name is Donald G. Stevens. I am the owner of Stevens Oil Company, operator of all wells in the Twin Lakes Pool of Chaves County, New Mexico.
- 2. I have made a diligent search of all records pertinent to information relevant to the determination of eligibility for the Stevens Oil Company No. 3 O'Brien "B" well for new onshore reservoir designation.
- 3. A search was made in the following manner:
 - A. A diligent search of all Stevens Oil Company records was made. These records contained the original well file of all wells which penetrated the Mississippian formation in the Twin Lakes area except the Stevens Oil Company No. 3 O'Brien "B" (formerly Pearson-Sibert No. 1 O'Brien). These records are very complete and information is contained therein which is not available other places.
 - B. A search was made of all pertinent scout tickets and well logs covering the Twin Lakes area that are located in the Permian Association geological library in the Petroleum Building of Roswell, New Mexico. This library is possibly the best single source for geological information covering Southeast New Mexico and contains scout tickets and well logs on all wells in the area which were perused to determine if the Mississippian formation were penetrated and tested or produced.
 - C. A search was made of all well files covering the Twin Lakes area in the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe, New Mexico. This search encompassed every well drilled within four miles of the Twin Lakes Field to determine if the Mississippian formation were penetrated and tested or produced.
 - D. A search was made of the New Mexico Oil & Gas Engineering Committee annual report going back through 1954 to determine if any production had ever occurred from the Mississippian formation in the Twin Lakes area.

- E. I believe no other information is contained anywhere which would be relevant to the determination of eligibility for new onshore reservoir classification.
- 4. On the basis of the results of the above described searches and examinations I have concluded that to the best of my information, knowledge and belief the gas to be produced and for which I seek a determination in the Stevens Oil Company No. 3 O'Brien "B" is from a new onshore reservoir and
- 5. I have no knowledge of any other information not described in the application herein which is inconsistent with my conclusion.
- 6. Natural gas was not produced from the Mississippian reservoir in commercial quantities prior to April 20, 1977.
- 7. The Mississippian reservoir was not penetrated before April 20, 1977, by an old well from which natural gas or crude oil was produced in commercial quantities from any reservoir.
- 8. If the Mississippian reservoir were penetrated before April 20, 1977, natural gas could not have been produced in commercial quantities from the reservoir before April 20, 1977, from any old well in the Twin Lakes Pool area.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 25th DAY OF June , 1979.

My Commission Expires:

4-14-82

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)

COUNTY OF CHAVES)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the 25th day of June , 1979, by Donald G. Stevens.

My Commission Expires:

4-14-82

NO. O. COMES SECTIVE	5						Vrij) For	rm C-105 -vised 1-	5 1-65	
DISTRIBUTION SANTA FE		NEW	45 VICO 1	טע כטא	CEDVATIO	V COMMISSI	ΩN	1		ye of Lease	
FILE		ELL COMPLI						OG Sto	ite [Fee []	
U.S.G.S.	2)				K C L	CIVE	D	S. Stat	e O11 & 0	Gas Lease No.	
LAND OFFICE									\overline{T}	mmm	17
OPERATOR					NOV	3 196 9					$/\!\!/\!\!/$
wy miner								7 1101	Agreem	ent Name	777
a. TYPE OF WELL		CAS		רכים	Ο.	C. C.		/. 0	t signeen.	em Home	
b. TYPE OF COMPLET	OIL WELL	WELL		DRY	ARTHOL	A. DEFICE		8. Far	m or Lea	se Name	
NEW I WOR		PLUG	اه ا	FF. SVR.		1.3	- F	0'1	Brien		
well over	R DEEPEN	BACK	PE	SVR.	R'E'C	EIV	F D	9. Wel			
Pearson-Sibe	rt Oil Co	of Tevac				t g		1	1		
. Address of Operator	ert Off Co. (or reads			.MI	L 2 3 197	9	10. Fi	eld and F	Pool, or Wildcat	
901 W. Miss	ouri Midla	nd. Texa	s 7970)1	00			Twir	ı Lake	es Devonian	
Location of Well	our reserve					D. C. C.			M		M
	0.00	•				ESIA, OFFI	CK				$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
NIT LETTER	LOCATED	U FEET F	ROM THE _	Last	LINE AND	1980	FEET FR		77777		777
					111111			12. Co	-		$/\!\!/$
ME South LINE OF S	EC. 2 TWI	_{P.} 9−S	28 − Ε	нмрм	VIIIII	777777		\overline{ZZ} Cu	aves	VIIIIII	777
5. Date Spudded	16. Date T.D. Red	ached 17, Date	Compl. (R	eady to F	(rod.) 18. I			T, GR, etc.,	19. Ele	ev. Cashinghead	
9-1-69 20. Total Depth	9-26-6 0	141	1 9-2	29-6	7 3	941' (KB	5)	-1 T1-	<u> </u>	Cable Tools	
20. Total Depth	21. Plug	Back T.D.	22.	Many Many	e Compi., Ho	w 23. Inte	led By)-7350*	!	- Cable Tools	
7330							> ¦ '			Was Directional Sur	VEV
4. Producing interval(s), of this completic	n – Top, Botto	n, Name							Made	,,
									ĺ	No	
e. Type Electric and O	ther Logs Run								27. Was	Well Cored	
Forxo, Acous		z & Guard							N	_	ļ
	- Verocity		SINC PEC	NPD /Pas	ort all strings	set in well)					
28.	WEIGHT LB./F			T	E SIZE		ENTING	RECORD	— Т	AMOUNT PULLE	D
11-3/4"	42#		380'		1/2"	350 sa				-0-	
			758 '		1/4"	750 sa				-0-	\neg
8-5/8"	24#		7.50	14-	L/ '1	730 50	LV2			V	
											
29.	LIN	NER RECORD				30.	-	TUBING	RECOR	D	
SIZE	TOP	BOTTOM .	SACKS C	EMENT	SCREEN	SIZ	E	DEPTH SE	т .	PACKER SET	
3122	- /					: :	- 1				
11. Perioration Record (Interval, size and r	number)	_ 		32.	ACID, SHOT,	, FRACTU	RE, CEMEN	T SOUE	EZE, ETC.	
					DEPTH	INTERVAL		AMOUNT AN	DKIND	MATERIAL USED	
				:							
					1						
13.					UCTION	James numni		Well	Status /	Prod. or Shut-in)	
Date First Production	Product	tion Method (Fla	nu:ing, gas	iiji, pump	ing – Size an	a type pump) 		****	Sidius (1	rou, or shur-thy	Ì
	<u> </u>	Chaha Siza	Prod'n.	For	Oil - Bbl.	Gas — 1	ACF	Water — Bb	ı. Tg	Gas - Oil Ratio	\dashv
Date of Test	Hours Tested	Choke Size	Test P		O11 - Bb1.	005 = 1			.	G	ļ
	Carta Processo	Calculated 2	4- Oil - E	351	Gas - 1	 MCF	Water E	3bl.	Oil Gr	avity - API (Corr.)	-
Flow Tubing Press.	Casing Pressure	Hour Rate		3. .		,,,,,,					- 1
A Disposition of Con /	Sold used for fuel	vented, etc.)					<u> </u>	Test Witnes	sed By		
4. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By											
5. List of Attachments											
o. List of Attachments											
66. I hereby certify that	the information she	own on both sid	es of this j	om is tri	e and comple	te to the best	of my kno	wledge and	belief.		
I mereby certify than	,- ,										
T	2(-+X-	Title:		TLE	Agent			DATE	Oct	ober 21, 19	59
SIGNED											_==
		4									

DISTRIBUTION		.EW I	MEXICO OIL CONS	ERY	ATION COMMIS	Ł D	Form C-101 Revised 1-1-6	5
SANTA FE	+			•	•		5A. Indicate	Type of Lease
FILE	JUL 2 3 1979						STATE	TEE X
U.S.G.S.	+				JUL & 5 151	J	.5. State Oil	& Gas Lease No.
OPERATOR	+							
L		=======================================	DOUL DEEDEN	0.1	O. C. C.			
	N FOR P	ERMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPEN	, UI	R PLUG BACK ,		7. Unit Agree	ement Name
1s. Type of Work						(CZ-7)		
b. Type of Well DRILL			DEEPEN		PLUG	BACK X	8. Farm or L	ease Name
1 1				5 1	NGLE MU	ZONE	O'Br	ien "B"
2. Name of Operator	то	HER			ZONE W	_ ZONE [9. Well No.	
	עואגם							3
STEVENS OIL COM	PANI						10. Field and	d Pool, or Wildcat
P. O. Box 2203	- Rosw	ell. Ne	w Mexico 8	82	01		Wil	dcat
4. Location of Well	T	105	1980	FEF	T FROM THE SO	uth LINE	MIIII	
UNIT LETTE	· n							
AND 660 FEET FROM	тне Еа	st LINI	corsec. 2	TWF	. 9-S RGE.	28-E		<i>1111111111</i>
		TITILL		$^{\prime\prime\prime\prime}$			12. County Chave	
	777777	777777		77		111111	Chave	
				///				
	777777	<i>}}}}}</i>			Proposed Depth	19A. Formati	on	20. Rotary or C.T.
					7350'	Devon		Rotary
21. Elevations (Show whether DF,	RT	21A Kind	& Status Plug. Bond	21F	3. Drilling Contractor			. Date Work will start
	K1, etc.)	1		i .	o. tools		1	1, 1979
3933' GL		Statew			-		\	
20.	ACT	'UAL & P	ROPOSED CASING A	ND C	EMENT PROGRAM		•	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE U	CASING	WEIGHT PER FOO	тс	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS C	F CEMENT	EST. TOP
17-1/2"	11-	3/4	42#		380'		50	Circ.
12-1/2"	8-	8-5/8 24#			2758'		50	1800
7-7/8"	4.	5	11.6#		7350'	12	00	1800
Propose to dril run casing to T perfs. @ 2580- 7149-63', acidi Formerly Pearso 10-21-69. Re-E drilling out to	'.D. ar 2610'. ze & t	nd run I Propo est for ert Oil	ov tool w/toose to perfor completion Co. of Texa	ora n. as	ate Mississi O'Brien No. Stevens Oil	ppian . l, T. Compan	from 71:	24-30',
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PETIVE ZONE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENT	ER PROGRAM	, IF ART.				ON PRESENT P	RODUCTIVE ZONI	E AND PROPOSED NEW PRODU
I hereby certiff that the informati	on above is	true and comp	olete to the best of my	/ kno	wledge and belief.		_	/OF /30
Signed Vonell J.	len		Title	0	wner		Date06	/ 25/ 19
(This space for	State Use)							
APPROVED BY			TITLE		<u> </u>		DATE	
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, II	FANY:							

	REDEIVED
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	JUL 2 3 1979
COUNTY OF CHAVES)	O. C. C. ARTERIA, OFFICE
AFFIDAVIT	
DONALD G. STEVENS, being first duly sworn, follows:	, states as
 My name is Donald G. Stevens. I am the Stevens Oil Company, Operator of the O No. 3 well. 	
2. I have mailed or delivered N.M.O.C.C. and Federal Energy Regulatory Form 121 working interest owners and to all par- gas purchase contract covering the app for wellhead price ceiling category de- on the above named well.	l to all cties to the plication
Further, Affiant sayeth naught. Journal J. Man. DONALD G. STEVENS	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 25th DA	AY OF <u>June</u>
My Commission Expires: logia Tay in Notary Public	,
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Donald G. Stevens known to me to be the identical person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this the 25th day of June , 1979.

My Commission Expires: 4-14-82

COUNTY OF CHAVES

Notary Public